PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujinon Corporation
Street Address:	1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku
City:	Saitama-shi, Saitama
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11635089	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8015-1029-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0962

OF \$40.00 11635089

PATENT

DECLARATION CERTIFYING ACCURACY OF REGISTRY TRANSLATION

I, Hideya Munakata, whose address is 2-30-7 Chuo, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, hereby declare that I am familiar with the Japanese and English languages, that I prepared the attached English translation of the document issued on February 18, 2005 (the 17th year of the Heisei era), entitled "Certified Copy of the Registry," and that the English translation is accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I also declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date 1 1/20/ 8 2005

HIDEYÁ MUNAKATA

PATENT REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0963

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE REGISTRY

Fujinon Corporation 1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku Saitama-shi Corporation Number 0300-01-007450

Corporate Name	Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.	
	Fujinon Corporation	October 1, 2004 (changed)
		October 1, 2004 (registered)
Head Office	1-324 Uetake-cho, Saitama-shi, Saitama	May 1, 2001, (changed)
	1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi	April 1, 2003, (changed)
		April 7, 2003, (amended)
Method of Notification	Notify publicly in Noppon Keizai Shinbun published in Tokyo	
Date of Incorporation	November 10, 1934	
Purpose of Business	 Manufacture and sale of optical instruments, precision instruments, and their accessories. Manufacture and sale of photographic instruments, and their accessories. Manufacture and sale of business instruments, and their accessories. Manufacture and sale of electric and magnetic instruments, and their accessories. Manufacture and sale of medical instruments, medical supplies, and their accessories. Import and export of the foregoing items. All businesses incidental or related to any of the foregoing items. 	
Number of Shares Authorized	40,000,000 shares	
Number of Shares Issued, and Classes and Numbers of Shares	Issued Number of Shares 10,000,000 shares	
Amount of Capital	50,000,000 yen	
Matters Pertaining to Company Officers	Director Takeshi Higuchi	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Akira Tsujita	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)
	Director Hirokazu Ichii	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
		July 14, 2004 (registered)

Serial Number ク106885

PATENT

REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0964

^{*} Underlined part indicates a deleted matter.

Director Nobuo Tobayama	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Director Kazuhisa Seki	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Director Shigetaka Komori	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
(Outside Director)	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Director Yoshiharu Ohgaki	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Director Yuichi Kishimoto	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Director Koji Kamiyama	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
(Outside Director)	July 14, 2004 (registered)
9-16-707 Higashinaka-cho, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama	June 30, 2004 (reappointed)
Representative Director Hakeshi Higuchi	July 14, 2004 (registered)
74-1 Mamashita, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
Representative Director Yoshiharu Ohgaki	July 14, 2004 (registered)
 Auditor Koichiro Hashimoto	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
Auditor Yoshihiro Akashi	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)
 Auditor Kazuo Nakamura	June 30, 2004 (appointed)
	July 14, 2004 (registered)

This is to certify in writing that the contents described above are all of the actually effective matters of record in the registry.

(Jurisdiction of Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

February 18, 2005

Saitama District Legal Affaires Bureau, Omiya Branch Office

Register of Deeds

Yoshio Kaneko (seal)

Serial Number ク106885

^{*} Underlined part indicates a deleted matter.

現在事項全部証明書

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0300-01-007450

商号	富士写真光機株式会社	
	フジノン株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更
		平成16年10月 1日登記
本 店	埼玉県さいたま市植竹町一丁目324番地	平成13年 5月 1日変更
		The state of the s
	さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地	平成15年 4月 1日変更
		平成15年 4月 7日修正
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す	
会社成立の年月日	昭和9年11月10日	
目 的	 光学機械器具及び精密機械器具並びにその 写真用機械器具及びその付属品の製造販売 事務用機械器具及びその付属品の製造販売 電気磁気機械器具及びその付属品の製造販売 医療用機械器具及び医療用品並びにその付 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出入 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 	壳
発行する株式の総 数	4000万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1000万株	
資本の額	金 5 億円	
	金 5 億円 取締役 樋 口 武	平成16年 6月30日重任
		平成16年 6月30日重任 平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 樋 口 武	平成16年 7月14日登記
資本の額 役員に関する事項 -	取締役 樋 口 武	平成 1 6 年 7 月 1 4 日登記 平成 1 6 年 6 月 3 0 日重任

整理番号 ク106885 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

PATENT REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0966 さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0300-01-007450

The state of the s	The second secon	
	取締役 鳥羽山伸夫	平成16年 6月30日重任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 関 一 寿	平成16年 6月30日重任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 古森重隆	平成16年 6月30日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 大垣嘉春	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 岸本 祐一	平成16年 6月30日就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
	取締役 神 山一宏 二	平成16年 6月30日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成16年 7月14日登記
	埼玉県さいたま市浦和区東仲町 9番 1 6 号 7 () 7	平成16年 6月30日重任
	代表取締役 樋 口 武	平成16年 7月14日登記
	神奈川県南足柄市壗下74番地1 代表取締役 大垣 嘉 春	平成16年 6月30日就任
	1、3、4人制以 八 里 艏 甘	平成16年 7月14日登記
	監査役 橋 本 貢 一 郎	平成15年 6月30日就任
		平成15年 7月14日登記
	監査役 赤石 禎 裕	平成15年 6月30日就任
		平成15年 7月14日登記
	監査役 中村和夫	平成16年 6月30口就任
		平成16年 7月14日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(さいたま地方法務局管轄)

平成17年 2月18日 さいたま地方法務局大宮支局 登記官

金 子 良 雄

整理番号 ク106885

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

RECORDED: 05/14/2009